2020-2021 SHORE CONFERENCE RECOMMENDED OFFICIAL FEES

FALL SPORTS:
FOOTBALL

FIELD HOCKEY

GYMNASTICS

B&G SOCCER

B&G VOLLEYBALL

CROSS COUNTRY

WINTER SPORTS:

B&G BASKETBALL

WRESTLING

SWIMMING

ICE HOCKEY

SPRING SPORTS:

SOFTBALL

BASEBALL

TRACK & FIELD

B&G LACROSSE

Varsity

Clock Operator
Sub Varsity
Chains

Varsity
Sub Varsity

Varsity
Sub Varsity

Varsity
Sub Varsity

Varsity/JV

Varsity

Sub Varsity

1 frosh/1 JV - stay for V

Varsity (Dual)

Varsity (More the Dual)
Varsity ( plus sub-varsity race)
Assignor Fee

Varsity
Sub Varsity

Varsity
Sub Varsity

Boys & Girls Dual
Boys or Girls Single

Varsity
Sub Varsity

Varsity
Sub Varsity
Varsity
Sub Varsity

2 Teams-Dual (3 certified officials)
3 Teams-Tri (4 certified officials)
4 Teams-Double Dual (5 certified officials)

Assignor Fee.

Varsity
Sub Varsity

$94.00
$80.00
$62.00
$60.00

$ 80.00
$ 59.00

$ 87.00
$ 60.00

$ 84.00
§ 60.00

§ 125.00
§ 79.00
§ 51.00
$ 140.00

$ 71.00
$ 10.00 per school
$ 10.00 per sub-varsity race

$ 50.00 per school

$ 84.00
$ 61.00
$ 92.00
$ 54.00
$ 89.00
$ 77.00
$ 94.00
67.00
$ 79.00
$ 61.00
$ 8500
$  62.00
$  80.00
$ 92.00
$ 115.00
$. 50.00
§  88.00
§  62.00



2020-21 SHORE CONFERENCE RECOMMENDED OFFICIAL FEES
NOTES AND POLICY

As per Shore Conference Constitution, all fees are approved recommendations from the Executive Committee.
Individual Schools or Boards of Education are not mandated to pay these recommended fees.

If an official reports for a game and the game is postponed before it starts, due to weather/field conditions, the
official should receive a full game rate for that level they were assigned.

If a school is notified that only one official is supplied, that official should be paid the following:
* Sub Varsity receives a varsity fee * Varsity receives a varsity rate plus 2 Varsity rate.

If a school requests a Sub Varsity official in Wrestling and only has a few wrestlers, the official
receives a full Sub Varsity fee. If a Varsity official is asked to do a few Sub Varsity matches he
should be paid $5.00 per match up to 5 matches. Anything over 5 matches is a Sub Varsity fee.

Individual Gymnasts competing in meets with other Shore Conference teams shall pay the
following official fee: $7.00 per judge per event.

If a school requests an official to travel out of the Shore area for a NJSIAA state game/match

there shall be a travel fee equal to that sport’s Sub Varsity fee. If the NJSIAA assigns an official
from the Shore no travel fee is required.



