## 2020-2021 SHORE CONFERENCE RECOMMENDED OFFICIAL FEES FALL SPORTS:

FALL SPORTS:			
<u>FOOTBALL</u>	Varsity	\$ 9	94.00
	Clock Operator	\$8	0.00
	Sub Varsity	\$6	2.00
	Chains	\$6	0.00
FIELD HOCKEY	Varsity	\$	80.00
	Sub Varsity	\$	59.00
<u>GYMNASTICS</u>	Varsity	\$	87.00
	Sub Varsity	\$	60.00
B&G SOCCER	Varsity	\$	84.00
	Sub Varsity	\$	60.00
B&G VOLLEYBALL	Varsity/JV	\$	125.00
	Varsity	\$	79.00
	Sub Varsity	\$	51.00
	1 frosh/1 JV - stay for V	\$	140.00
CROSS COUNTRY	Varsity (Dual)	\$	71.00
	Varsity (More the Dual)	\$	10.00 per school
	Varsity ( plus sub-varsity race)		10.00 per sub-varsity race
	Assignor Fee \$ 50.00		er school
WINTER SPORTS:			
B&G BASKETBALL	Varsity	\$	84.00
	Sub Varsity	\$	61.00
WRESTLING	Varsity	\$	92.00
	Sub Varsity	\$	54.00
<u>SWIMMING</u>	Boys & Girls Dual	\$	89.00
<u>5 WIMINITYO</u>	Boys or Girls Single	\$	77.00
ICE HOCKEY	Varsity	\$	94.00
<u>IOD ITOOKET</u>	Sub Varsity	\$	67.00
SPRING SPORTS:			
SOFTBALL	Varsity	\$	79.00
SOFTBALL	Sub Varsity	\$	61.00
<u>BASEBALL</u>	Varsity	\$	85.00
<u>BITOLDI REL</u>	Sub Varsity	\$	62.00
TRACK & FIELD	2 Teams-Dual (3 certified officials)	\$	80.00
<u> </u>	3 Teams-Tri (4 certified officials)	\$	92.00
	4 Teams-Double Dual (5 certified officials)		115.00
	Assignor Fee.	\$.	50.00
B&G LACROSSE	Varsity	\$	88.00
<u>DAG LA CHOUSE</u>	Sub Varsity	\$	62.00
	Sac . arbity	Ψ	02.00

## 2020-21 SHORE CONFERENCE RECOMMENDED OFFICIAL FEES NOTES AND POLICY

- 1. As per Shore Conference Constitution, all fees are approved recommendations from the Executive Committee. Individual Schools or Boards of Education are not mandated to pay these recommended fees.
- 2. If an official reports for a game and the game is postponed before it starts, due to weather/field conditions, the official should receive a full game rate for that level they were assigned.
- 3. If a school is notified that only one official is supplied, that official should be paid the following:

  \* Sub Varsity receives a varsity fee \* Varsity receives a varsity rate plus ½ Varsity rate.
- 4. If a school requests a Sub Varsity official in Wrestling and only has a few wrestlers, the official receives a full Sub Varsity fee. If a Varsity official is asked to do a few Sub Varsity matches he should be paid \$5.00 per match up to 5 matches. Anything over 5 matches is a Sub Varsity fee.
- 5. Individual Gymnasts competing in meets with other Shore Conference teams shall pay the following official fee: \$7.00 per judge per event.
- 6. If a school requests an official to travel out of the Shore area for a NJSIAA state game/match there shall be a travel fee equal to that sport's Sub Varsity fee. If the NJSIAA assigns an official from the Shore no travel fee is required.